

Alexander County Administration

621 Liledoun Road, Taylorsville, NC 28681 Phone (828) 632-9332 ~ Fax (828) 632-0059

ALEXANDER COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TAYLORSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

REGULAR MEETING

CVCC – ALEXANDER CAMPUS

AGENDA

April 18, 2022

Call to Order 6:00 pm Chairman Ronnie Reese

Invocation Commissioner Larry Yoder

Pledge of Allegiance Commissioner Josh Lail

Commissioner's Report

Adoption of Agenda Chairman Ronnie Reese

Regular Meeting

1. Public Hearing – Alexander County Parks PowerPoint Presentation

Proposed Park Ordinance

Proposed Courthouse Park & Splash Pad Rules / Hours of Operation

Proposed Courthouse Park & Rotary Performance Stage Rental Fees

2. Alexander County Grid Improvement Project with Duke Energy PowerPoint

Robin Nicholson Duke Energy – District Manager Avery Dolinger Sr. Public Engagement Manager

Alexander County Park Ranger

 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) Broadband Deployment – Spectrum GREAT Grant Application Summary & Resolution Rick French County Manager

Alisha Stamey

4. Budget Ordinance Amendments #85 - #88 and Project Budget Ordinance #P-5 & #P-6

Rick French County Manager

5. Other Business:

****County Manager's Report***

Consent Agenda
A. Minutes from April 4, 2022 Regular Meeting..

Adjournment

Closed Session – N.C.G.S. 143-318.11 (a) (4, 5, & 6) Economic Development, Contractual, & Personnel